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No. R-333. House concurrent resolution in memory of Peter Saltonstall Mallett of
Georgia.

(H.C.R.276)

Offered by: Representative Rosenquist of Georgia
Offered by: Senators Brock and Parent

Whereas, Peter Mallett was a man of varied talents, and he inspired many people to join
him in his efforts to enrich the community, and

Whereas, his volunteer projects were associated with the Georgia Historical Society, the
Georgia Town Beach, the proposal to build a Georgia Post Office, the Bicentennial Parade,
and the Georgia Veterans Monument, and he wrote several local history books, and

Whereas, he served in the Army’s 10th Mountain Division during World Il, graduated
from the University of Vermont, and he served as assistant headmaster at Bellows Free
Academy in St. Albans, and

Whereas, Peter Mallett died on October 18, 2019 at 95 years of age, and his survivors
include his children, grandchildren, and great-grandchildren, now therefore be it

Resolved by the Senate and House of Representatives:

That the General Assembly extends its sincere condolences to the family of Peter
Saltonstall Mallett of Georgia, and be it further

Resolved: That the Secretary of State be directed to send a copy of this resolution to
the members of Peter Mallett’s family.
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